

## Commercial Vehicle Control Systems

ZF Group · WABCO INDIA Limited, Chennai 600058

Department

Finance

From

Muthulakshmi M

Phone

+91 044-4224 2000 muthulakshmi.m@zf.com

Email

Date

December 28, 2021

Scrip code: 533023 By Listing Centre

Scrip code: WABCOINDIA

By NEAPS

The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir,

The Manager

**Dalal Street** 

Mumbai 400 001

Listing Department **BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Intimation for Loss of Original Share Certificate(s) by a shareholder under Regulation Reg: 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to bring to your kind notice that the following shareholder has reported to the Company about loss of their share certificate(s) and requested for issue of duplicate share certificate(s). The particulars relating to loss of share certificate(s) is / are given below:

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder(s)	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No of shares of Rs.5/- each	Letter received by the Company
L00097	LAKMICHAND BALRAMDAS	4344	12438948 to 12439113	166	27.12.2021

Kindly acknowledge receipt. Yours sincerely,

ZF Group

M. Mathlewin

Muthulakshmi M Company Secretary WABCO INDIA Limited

www.wabco-auto.com/india

From

LAKHMICHAND BALRAMDAS

86- F. SRIVARI DIYA APARTMENTS

3C, 3rd FLOOR, FATHER RONDY STREET, R S PURAM

COIMBATORE- 641002.

Tamilnadu

To

WABCO INDIA LIMITED

SHARE TRANSFER AGENT

JAYALAKSHMI ESTATES,

1<sup>ST</sup> FLOOR, 29, HADDOWS ROAD,

CHENNAI - 600 006.

Dear Sir,

Unit: WABCO INDIA LTD

Ref: Folio no: L00097 - Loss of Share Certificate. - Holding 166 shares

Your letter No. NO/WAB/STF/1741052/81313112 & 81313148 - 3149 DATED 02.04.2021

Sub: Loss of Share Certificate - Holding 166 Shares

I have herein enclosed the following documents as required by you:

- 1. FIR copy dated 25.10.2021 issued by Race Course Police Station, Coimbatore
- 2. KYC form
- 3. Original cancelled cheque
- 4. PAN CARD COPY
- 5. AADHAR CARD COPY
- 6. LETTER FROM BANK MANAGER WITH SPECIMEN SIGNATURE DULY ATTESTED
- 7. COPY OF OLD ADDRESS PROOF
- 8. Unclaimed Dividend Declaration form
- 9. NAME AFFIDAVIT

Kindly issue the duplicate certificate at the earliest and oblige.

Regards

Lakhmichand Balramdas

820506

INTERGR	Che	nnaî - 69	a orz. D ON	
ORD Post	-	المتالية والمتالية و	2021	Others
Regd.	Speed	H.D.	Courier	Сопрану

182-7355/WAR/

## C.2 Race Course L&O P.S., Coimbatore City.

Dated: 25.10.2021.

## NON TRACEABLE CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Thiru.Lakhmichand Balramdas, D.No.86-F, Srivari Diya Apartment, R.S.Puram, Coimbatore has lodged a petition stated that missing his share market certificate of Ultratech cement LT certificate No.218863, birla Corporation Ltd certificate No.77877, 77878, 161311, 215474, Wabco certificate No.4344 and Sundaram Clayton limited certificate No.3412 during the travelling to People's park Xerox shop to take Xerox copy on 27.07.2021. The petition received in C-2 Race Course L&O Police Station and issued CSR No.234/2021 on 31.07.2021. All sincere efforts are taken to trace the same, but ended in vain. Hence it is hereby certifying that the original Share market share market certificate of Ultratech cement LT certificate No.218863, birla Corporation Ltd certificate No.77877, 77878, 161311, 215474, No.4344 and Sundaram Clayton Wabco certificate certificate No.3412 are treated as Non Traceable one. If in future the copy of the documents will be traced, the non-traceable certificate will not be valid.

То

Thiru.Lakhmichand Balramdas, D.No.86-F, Srivari Diya Apartment, R.S.Puram, Coimbatore.

> ADVOCATE & NOTARY PUBLIC 15/101, ANNAI VELANGANNI NAGAR, SOMIETON, AYAY (PO). COMMANURE - 64 FORS

THE EDRY YELOX VERIFIED

with Original and Attested by It INSPECTOR OF POLICE. C-2, RACE COURSE P. S. (L&O)